eligible for the yearly sick leave allowance, the teacher must have completed at least one full day 
of teaching service into the new school year; and, in the case of the continuing contract teacher, 
must hold a contract on the first teaching day. 

2. Unused sick leave may accumulate to a maximum credit of six hundred sixteen (616) hours.  First 
year - maximum of eight-eight (88) hours; second year—maximum of one hundred seventy-six  
(176) hours; third year—maximum of two hundred sixty-four (264) hours; fourth year—maximum 
three hundred fifty-two (352) hours; fifth year—maximum of four hundred forty (440) hours; sixth 
year—maximum of five hundred twenty-eight (528) hours; seventh year—maximum of six 
hundred sixteen (616) hours. No more than 616 hours may be accumulated. 

If a teacher is in or beyond his/her eighth year of employment and is affected by the reduction-in-
force policy, resigns his/her position, and/or retires from the teaching profession, the school district 
shall reimburse him/her for one hundred twelve (112) unused sick leave hours at the teacher’s daily 
hourly rate of payment in the last year of employment, provided the teacher’s accumulated sick 
leave days totals one hundred twenty (120) hours or more on the last duty day of employment.  In 

the event of a RIF, the teacher may choose not to be reimbursed until he/she is removed from the